CH \$265.00 4594

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM627817

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Newgistics, Inc.		01/22/2021	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pitney Bowes Global Logistics LLC	
Street Address:	2700 Via Fortuna - Suite 300	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78746	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4594258	NEWGISTICS	
Registration Number:	2776146	NEWGISTICS	
Registration Number:	3766924	NEWGISTICS	
Registration Number:	2801048	SMARTLABEL	
Registration Number:	2961332	INTELLIGENT RETURNS MANAGEMENT	
Registration Number:	3973524	SMARTCENTER	
Registration Number:	5151835	NCOMMERCE	
Registration Number:	5156942	FROM DEVICE TO DOORSTEP	
Registration Number:	5242727	NCOMMERCE A NEWGISTICS SOLUTION	
Registration Number:	5662240	SMARTLABEL+	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-796-6997

Email: iptl@pb.com

Correspondent Name: BRIAN A. LEMM

Address Line 1: 27 WATERVIEW DRIVE

Address Line 4: SHELTON, CONNECTICUT 06484

TRADEMARK REEL: 007224 FRAME: 0219

900598401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TA1201US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian A. Lemm
SIGNATURE:	/Brian A. Lemm/
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Newgistics change of name to Pitney Bowes Global Logistics LLC 01-22-2021#page1.tif source=Newgistics change of name to Pitney Bowes Global Logistics LLC 01-22-2021#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007224 FRAME: 0220

Delaware The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

COPRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "NEWGISTICS, INC." TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NEWGISTICS,

INC." TO "PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL LOGISTICS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE

ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2021, AT 8:12 O'CLOCK

A.M.

3133218 8100V SR# 20210191113

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202343529

Date: 01-22-21

TRADEMARK REEL: 007224 FRAME: 0221 State of Delaware Secretary of State Birision of Coeporations Delivered 08:12 AM 01/22/2021 FILED 08:12 AM 01/22/2021 SR 20210191113 - File Number 3133218

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OF NEWGISTICS, INC. TO PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL LOGISTICS LLC

This Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company, dated as of January 22, 2021, has been duly executed and is being filed by Newgistics, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), to convert the to Pitney Bowes Global Logistics LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "LLC"), Corporation under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. § 18-101, et seq.) and the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (8 Del. C. § 101, et seq.).

- 1. The Corporation filed its original certificate of incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware and was first incorporated on December 1, 1999 under the name "iReturnit, Inc." in the State of Delaware, and was incorporated in the State of Delaware immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company.
- The name and type of entity of the Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company was Newgistics, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- The name of the LLC to which the Corporation shall be converted as set forth in its certificate of formation is Pitney Bowes Global Logistics LLC.
- 4. The conversion of the Corporation to the LLC shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company and a certificate of formation of the LLC with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company as of the date first-above written.

NEWGISTICS, INC.

By:

Name: Debbie D. Salce

Title: Vice President and Treasurer

RLF1 24459074v.2

RECORDED: 02/23/2021

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007224 FRAME: 0222